FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Engrossed House Bill No. 971 by Representative Wright

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" change "Chapter 53" to "Chapter 54"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "5224," insert "and to repeal Act No. 461 and Act No. 459 of the
- 5 2023 Regular Session of the Legislature,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." change "Chapter 53" to "Chapter 54"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "CHAPTER 53." to "CHAPTER 54."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 14, after "member" and before "appointed" delete "from the office of
- 12 governor" and on line 15, after "chairman" and before the period "." delete "and report
- diretly to the governor"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 18, after "secretary of the" and before "Department" delete "office of
- international commerce of the"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "general counsel" to "governor"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, at the end of line 2, change "executive director" to "governor"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 5, after line 18, insert the following
- "Section 2. Act No. 461 and Act. No. 459 of the 2023 Regular Session of the
- Legislature are repealed in their entirety."